11. The (individual/group) agree(s) to indemnify and HOLD HARMLESS
Boardman Local Schools Board of Education and their agents and employees from all liability, claims, demands, damages, or
costs, for, or arising out of said activity, whether it be caused by the negligence of the user or the user’s agents or employees, or
otherwise.

Gymnasiums

Charges based on increments of a minimum of three hours or less, Sunday through Saturday. Rental Charge for each additional hour will
be $45.00 per hour. Rental fees may be waived upon Rental Administrator approval.

Gymnasiums ARE NOT available for rental on the following days: Winter, Spring Vacation, Memorial Day, 4™ of July, Labor
Day, NEOEA Day, Thanksgiving Vacation, Martin Luther King Day, President’s Day, Sundays.
High School Center / Large Center / Small Glenwood Jr High
N/A without Board Approval $125.00 $100.00 $125.00

Elementary Buildings
$125.00

Auditoriums
Charges based on increments of a minimum of three hours or less, Sunday through Saturday. Rental fees may be waived upon Rental
Administrator approval.

Center Intermediaate Performance Rehearsal Rehearsal & Performance
Seats 875-900 $350.00 $200.00 $100.00 additional hour
Glenwood Jr High Performance Rehearsal Rehearsal & Performance
Seats 528-535 $350.00 $200.00 $100.00 additional hour

Cafeterias

Charges based on increments of a minimum of three hours or less, Sunday through Saturday. Rental charge for each additional hour will
be $50.00 per hour. Rental fees may be waived upon Rental Administrator approval
When kitchens are used, an employee of the Food Services Department shall be on duty to supervise the use of the equipment.

Cafeteria employee charges will be added to all rental charges.

High School (seats 400) Center (seats 250) Glenwood (seats 250) Elementary Buildings
$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
Classrooms

Charges based on increments of a minimum of three hours or less, Sunday through Saturday. Rental charge for each additional hour will

be $25.00 per hour. Rental fees may be waived upon Rental Administrator approval.
Classrooms ARE NOT available for rental on the same days listed above for Gymnasiums.

High School

Center Intermediate

Glenwood Jr High

Elementary Buildings

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

High School Outdoor Facilities

All natural grass fields will be maintained at a recreational/practice level. Additional charges will be added to prepare any
field/facility to a competitive or tournament level. Rental fees may be waived upon Rental Administrator approval.

Location Daily Fee (max hours) Additional hours With Lights
Varsity Baseball/Softball Field* $200 (3 hrs) $50/hour n.a.

BCIS Stadium Field $300 (3 hrs) $75/hour Add $250
BHS Stadium Artificial Turf Field | $500 (3 hrs) $125/hour Add $250
Tennis Courts $200 (3 hrs) $50/hour Add $100
Track $250 (3 hrs) $65/hour Add $250
Practice field (single) $100 (3 hrs) $25/hour n.a.

*Seasonal Outdoor Rental Package includes four months for $1,000.00 - Spring (Apr — July) or Fall (Aug — Nov)*
*Portable Restrooms will not be available for the Varsity Baseball/Softball Fields November 1% through February 28"*

*Custodial and/or cafeteria charges will be added to all rental charges as applicable.
PROOF OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FOR ALL RENTALS —prior to rental event. (Refer to 9C)
I have reviewed the rental policy, application, and estimated usage fees, and agree to all conditions stated within.

Name (please print) Signature

Address Phone Date

Email Address Fax
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